Mr. Mike A. Brown Mayor R. Keith Summey Ms. Dorothy Williams District 6 District 1 Ms. Rhonda Jerome NORTH CHARLESTON CITY COUNCIL Mr. Samuel L. Hart District 2 **City Hall, City Council Chambers** District 7 2500 City Hall Lane Ms. Virginia Jamison Mr. Bob King North Charleston, SC District 3 District 8 Mr. Ron Brinson Mr. Kenny Skipper District 9 District 4 October 10, 2019 Mr. Todd Olds 7:00 PM Mr. Michael Brown District 5 District 10 Call to Order Mayor R. Keith Summey Invocation Mayor R. Keith Summey Pledge of Allegiance Mayor R. Keith Summey **Introduction of New Employees** Mayor R. Keith Summey Proclamation Mesothelioma Awareness Day Mayor R. Keith Summey **Proclamation Fire Prevention Week** Chief Gregg Bulanow **MINUTES** 1. Minutes from September 26, 2019 City Council Meeting Request to Approve **BILLS CURRENTLY IN POSSESSION OF COUNCIL** From City Council September 26, 2019 2. An Ordinance to Amend the FYE 6/30/2019 Budget Ordinance Final Reading **INTRODUCTION OF BILLS** 3. An Ordinance Rezoning the Property Addressed as 3625 & 3627 Azalea Drive (Charleston First Reading County TMS# 469-09-00-019) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to ON, Neighborhood Office (Council District 10) An Ordinance Rezoning the Property Addressed as 5645 & 5647 Read Street (Charleston First Reading County TMS# 473-14-00-017) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to R-2, Multi-Family Residential, and a Concurrent Amendment to the Comprehensive Plan's Future Land Use Map Designation for That Same Parcel, Changing from "Single-Family, Suburban" to "Multi-Family Residential" (Council District 8) 5. An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of First Reading North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-H in Charleston County (TMS #404-07-00-125) in Council District 1

North Charleston City Council
October 10, 2019

6. An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-J in Charleston County (TMS #404-07-00-005) in Council District 1

First Reading

7. An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-K in Charleston County (TMS #404-07-00-118) in Council District 1

First Reading

8. An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-L in Charleston County (TMS #404-07-00-019) in Council District 1

First Reading

OTHER BUSINESS

9. Proposal Award for Felix Pinckney Pool Replacement to Trident Construction Co., North Charleston SC in the amount of \$1,345,981

Request to Approve

10. Bid Award for 2019 North Charleston Resurfacing Project to the Low Bidder, Sanders Brothers Construction, North Charleston, SC in the amount of \$1,717,313.30

Request to Approve

EXECUTIVE SESSION, IF NEEDED

ADJOURN